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Set of Frame Configurations and Indexing (15.3.3)
Jaeweon Cho, Hokyu Choi 
Samsung Electronics
JinSam Kwak

LG Electronics

Hujun Yin

Intel Corporation
1. Introduction
This contribution provides a complete set of frame configurations supported in the current amendment draft IEEE P802.16m/D1, and index mappings between each configuration and ‘Frame configuration’ indicator carrier in S-SFH SP2 IE. We propose to add this set and indexing into the end of frame structure section as tables.
2. Changes (adding/modification) to the current frame configurations
All frame configurations defined in the P802.16m/D1 are collected and listed in one table; see Table X, X+1, X+2 in Section 3 (‘Proposed Text Changes in P802.16m/D1’) of this contribution. 
Each configuration in Table X is identified by a combination of the bandwidth information carried in P-SCH, CP length (detected blindly at AMS), and ‘Frame configuration index’ included in S-SFH SP2 IE.
In Table X, ‘DL Mix of X:Y (Z)’ denotes a ratio of DL subframes dedicated to 16e and 16m, i.e. X : Y = 16e : 16m. The value Z in parentheses indicates FRAME_OFFSET. Similarly, ‘UL Mix of X:Y’ denotes a ratio of UL subframes dedicated to 16e and 16m for case of the UL TDM mode, and a ratio of UL subchannels dedicated to 16e and 16m for case of the UL FDM mode.
We made a few changes to the current frame configurations to build a clean and complete set: 
(1) Added the TDD DL to UL ratios for 7MHz and 8.75MHz bandwidths 
In the P802.16m/D1, the TDD DL/UL ratio is defined only for 5/10/20MHz bandwidth, i.e. D:U = 8:0, 6:2, 5:3, 4:4, or 3:5. The ratios for 7MHz or 8.75MHz bandwidth are left as TBD. 
In Table X+1 and X+2, we have added other DL/UL ratios for the two bandwidths. The added frame configurations for 8.75MHz with 1/8 CP are shown in the table below. Note that the configuration with D:U = 5:2 is already presented as an example in the P802.16m/D1. The newly-added configurations here are those with D:U = 4:3 and 3:4. For the other added configurations, see Table X+1. 
	No.
	BW
	CP
	Frame configuration index
	Duplex
	D:U
	WirelessMAN OFDMA Support
	Subframe Type
	TTG /RTG
(s)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	DL Mix
	UL MUX
	UL Mix
	#0
	#1
	#2
	#3
	#4
	#5
	#6
	#7
	

	5
	8.75
	1/8
	0
	TDD
	5:2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	　
	87.2

/ 74.4

	6
	8.75
	1/8
	1
	TDD
	4:3
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	　
	87.2

/ 74.4

	7
	8.75
	1/8
	2
	TDD
	3:4
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	　
	87.2

/ 74.4


(2) Defined the mix ratio of 16e to 16m in UL for the legacy support mode.  

In the P802.16m/D1, the mix ratios of 16e/16m in DL (i.e. FRAME_OFFSET) for the legacy support mode are defined, but those for in UL are not done yet. In Table X, we have defined the UL mix ratio of 16e/16m per each the DL mix ratio. We have found and selected the closet value to each given DL mix ratio. The newly defined values of the UL mix ratio for 10MHz are shown in the table below. 
	No.
	BW
	CP
	Frame configuration index
	Duplex
	D:U
	WirelessMAN OFDMA Support
	Subframe Type
	TTG /RTG
(s)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	DL Mix
	UL MUX
	UL Mix
	#0
	#1
	#2
	#3
	#4
	#5
	#6
	#7
	

	11
	5/10/20
	1/8
	5
	TDD
	5:3
	3:2 (3)
	FDM
	21:14
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	Not used
	Not used
	Not used
	105.714 
/ 60

	12
	5/10/20
	1/8
	6
	TDD
	5:3
	3:2 (3)
	TDM
	2:1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	Not used
	Not used
	UL Type1
	Not used
	Not used
	Not used
	105.714 
/ 60

	13
	5/10/20
	1/8
	7
	TDD
	5:3
	2:3 (2)
	FDM
	14:21
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	Not used
	Not used
	105.714 
/ 60

	14
	5/10/20
	1/8
	8
	TDD
	5:3
	2:3 (2)
	TDM
	1:2
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	Not used
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	Not used
	Not used
	105.714 
/ 60

	15
	5/10/20
	1/8
	9
	TDD
	5:3
	1:4 (1)
	FDM
	8:27
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	Not used
	105.714 
/ 60

	16
	5/10/20
	1/8
	10
	TDD
	5:3
	1:4 (1)
	TDM
	1:2
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	Not used
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	Not used
	105.714 
/ 60


(3) Added a TDD frame configurations with longer TTG for 5/10/20MHz bandwidth
We have added a TDD frame configurations with longer TTG for 5/10/20MHz bandwidth. This configuration having a larger time gap is used for a large cell application and for adjacent channel co-existence with other RAT such as LTE TDD and TD-SCDMA. For a detailed analysis of the adjacent channel co-existence with LTE TDD, see another input contribution IEEE 802.16m-09/2124r1.
	No.
	BW
	CP
	Frame configuration index
	Duplex
	D:U
	WirelessMAN OFDMA Support
	Subframe Type
	TTG /RTG
(s)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	DL Mix
	UL MUX
	UL Mix
	#0
	#1
	#2
	#3
	#4
	#5
	#6
	#7
	

	17
	5/10/20
	1/8
	11
	TDD
	6:2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type3
	DL Type3
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	208.571

/ 60

	18
	5/10/20
	1/8
	12
	TDD
	5:3
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type3
	DL Type3
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	208.571

/ 60

	19
	5/10/20
	1/8
	13
	TDD
	5:3
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type3
	DL Type3
	DL Type3
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	311.428 / 60


(4) Modified the frame configuration for 7MHz with 1/8 CP
In the P802.16m/D1, the FDD frame structure for 7MHz with 1/8 CP has two type 3 (5-symbols) subframes in DL and UL. In order to avoid a new design of UL control channels for 5-symbol structure, we have modified the frame structure that has no type 3 subframes. For a detailed explanation and changes in the frame structure, see another input contribution IEEE 802.16m-09/2065r1.  
	No.
	BW
	CP
	Frame configuration index
	Duplex
	D:U
	WirelessMAN OFDMA Support
	Subframe Type
	TTG /RTG
(s)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	DL Mix
	UL MUX
	UL Mix
	#0
	#1
	#2
	#3
	#4
	#5
	#6
	#7
	

	5
	7
	1/8
	0
	TDD
	3:2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type2
	DL Type2
	UL Type1
	UL Type2
	
	
	
	188 

/ 60

	6
	7
	1/8
	1
	TDD
	2:3
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type2
	UL Type1
	UL Type2
	UL Type2
	
	
	
	188 

/ 60

	7
	7
	1/8
	2
	FDD
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type2
	D/U Type2
	D/U Type2
	D/U Type1
	
	
	
	N/A

	8
	7
	1/8
	3
	TDD
	3:2
	1:2 (1)
	FDM
	12:23
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	Not used
	
	
	
	188 

/ 60

	9
	7
	1/8
	4
	TDD
	3:2
	1:2 (1)
	TDM
	1:1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	Not used
	UL Type1
	Not used
	
	
	
	188 

/ 60


3. Proposed Text Changes in P802.16m/D1
[Remedy 1: Insert the following new subclause after the current subcluase 15.3.3.6]
-------------------------------  Text Start  --------------------------------------------------- 

15.3.3.8.  Set of frame configurations  

Table X, X+1, and X+2 show sets of the supported frame configurations and indexing for 5/10/20MHz, 8.75MHz, and 7MHz, respectively. Note that per each combination of bandwidth and CP length, frame configuration information is carried by Frame configuration index in S-SFH SP2 IE in Table 675.
For frame configurations to support the WirelessMAN-OFDMA frame in these three tables, ‘DL Mix of X:Y (Z)’ denotes a ratio of DL subframes dedicated to WirelessMAN-OFDMA and Advanced Air Interface operations, i.e. X : Y = WirelessMAN-OFDMA : Advanced Air Interface. The value Z in parentheses indicates FRAME_OFFSET. Similarly, ‘UL Mix of X:Y’ denotes a ratio of UL subframes dedicated to WirelessMAN-OFDMA and Advanced Air Interface operations for the UL TDM mode defined in 15.3.3.5.1, and a ratio of UL subchannels dedicated to WirelessMAN-OFDMA and Advanced Air Interface operations for the UL FDM mode defined in 15.3.3.5.1.
In Table X, for 5 and 20 MHz bandwidths, WirelessMAN-OFDMA support is not required.
Table X – Frame Configuration and Indexing (5/10/20MHz channel bandwidth).
	No.
	BW
	CP
	Frame configuration index
	Duplex
	D:U
	WirelessMAN-

OFDMA Support
	Subframe Type
	TTG /RTG
(s)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	DL Mix
	UL MUX
	UL Mix
	#0
	#1
	#2
	#3
	#4
	#5
	#6
	#7
	

	1
	5/10/20
	1/16
	0
	TDD
	6:2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type2
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type2
	82.853 
/ 60

	2
	5/10/20
	1/16
	1
	TDD
	5:3
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type2
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type2
	82.853 
/ 60

	3
	5/10/20
	1/16
	2
	TDD
	4:4
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type2
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type2
	82.853 
/ 60

	4
	5/10/20
	1/16
	3
	TDD
	3:5
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type2
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type2
	82.853 
/ 60

	5
	5/10/20
	1/16
	4
	FDD
	N/C
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type2
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type2
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type2
	N/A

	6
	5/10/20
	1/8
	0
	TDD
	6:2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type3
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	105.714 
/ 60

	7
	5/10/20
	1/8
	1
	TDD
	5:3
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type3
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	105.714 
/ 60

	8
	5/10/20
	1/8
	2
	TDD
	4:4
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type3
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	105.714 
/ 60

	9
	5/10/20
	1/8
	3
	TDD
	3:5
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type3
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	105.714 
/ 60

	10
	5/10/20
	1/8
	4
	FDD
	N/C
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	N/A

	11
	5/10/20
	1/8
	5
	TDD
	5:3
	3:2 (3)
	FDM
	21:14
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	Not used
	Not used
	Not used
	105.714 
/ 60

	12
	5/10/20
	1/8
	6
	TDD
	5:3
	3:2 (3)
	TDM
	2:1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	Not used
	Not used
	UL Type1
	Not used
	Not used
	Not used
	105.714 
/ 60

	13
	5/10/20
	1/8
	7
	TDD
	5:3
	2:3 (2)
	FDM
	14:21
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	Not used
	Not used
	105.714 
/ 60

	14
	5/10/20
	1/8
	8
	TDD
	5:3
	2:3 (2)
	TDM
	1:2
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	Not used
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	Not used
	Not used
	105.714 
/ 60

	15
	5/10/20
	1/8
	9
	TDD
	5:3
	1:4 (1)
	FDM
	8:27
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	Not used
	105.714 
/ 60

	16
	5/10/20
	1/8
	10
	TDD
	5:3
	1:4 (1)
	TDM
	1:2
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	Not used
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	Not used
	105.714 
/ 60

	17
	5/10/20
	1/8
	11
	TDD
	6:2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type3
	DL Type3
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	208.571

/ 60

	18
	5/10/20
	1/8
	12
	TDD
	5:3
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type3
	DL Type3
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	208.571

/ 60

	19
	5/10/20
	1/8
	13
	TDD
	5:3
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type3
	DL Type3
	DL Type3
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	311.428 / 60

	20
	5/10/20
	1/4
	0
	TDD
	5:2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	
	139.988 
/ 60

	21
	5/10/20
	1/4
	1
	TDD
	4:3
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	
	139.988 
/ 60

	22
	5/10/20
	1/4
	2
	TDD
	3:4
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	
	139.988 
/ 60

	23
	5/10/20
	1/4
	3
	FDD
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type2
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	
	N/A


Table X+1 – Frame Configuration and Indexing (8.75MHz channel bandwidth).

	No.
	BW
	CP
	Frame configuration index
	Duplex
	D:U
	WirelessMAN-

OFDMA` Support
	Subframe Type
	TTG /RTG
(s)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	DL Mix
	UL MUX
	UL Mix
	#0
	#1
	#2
	#3
	#4
	#5
	#6
	#7
	

	1
	8.75
	1/16
	0
	TDD
	5:2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type2
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type2
	　
	138.4

/ 74.4

	2
	8.75
	1/16
	1
	TDD
	4:3
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type2
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type2
	　
	138.4

/ 74.4

	3
	8.75
	1/16
	2
	TDD
	3:4
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type2
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type2
	　
	138.4

/ 74.4

	4
	8.75
	1/16
	3
	FDD
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type2
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type2
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type2
	　
	N/A

	5
	8.75
	1/8
	0
	TDD
	5:2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	　
	87.2

/ 74.4

	6
	8.75
	1/8
	1
	TDD
	4:3
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	　
	87.2

/ 74.4

	7
	8.75
	1/8
	2
	TDD
	3:4
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	　
	87.2

/ 74.4

	8
	8.75
	1/8
	3
	FDD
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type2
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	　
	N/A

	9
	8.75
	1/8
	4
	TDD
	5:2
	3:2 (3)
	FDM
	21:14
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type4
	Not used
	Not used
	Not used
	　
	87.2

/ 74.4

	10
	8.75
	1/8
	5
	TDD
	5:2
	3:2 (3)
	TDM
	1:1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	Not used
	UL Type1
	Not used
	Not used
	Not used
	　
	87.2

/ 74.4

	11
	8.75
	1/8
	6
	TDD
	5:2
	2:3 (2)
	FDM
	14:21
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type4
	Not used
	Not used
	　
	87.2

/ 74.4

	12
	8.75
	1/8
	7
	TDD
	5:2
	2:3 (2)
	TDM
	1:1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	Not used
	UL Type1
	Not used
	Not used
	　
	87.2

/ 74.4

	13
	8.75
	1/8
	8
	TDD
	5:2
	1:4 (1)
	FDM
	8:27
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type4
	Not used
	　
	87.2

/ 74.4

	14
	8.75
	1/8
	9
	TDD
	5:2
	1:4 (1)
	TDM
	1:1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	Not used
	UL Type1
	Not used
	　
	87.2

/ 74.4

	15
	8.75
	1/4
	0
	TDD
	4:2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type2
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type2
	　
	　
	(TBD)

	16
	8.75
	1/4
	1
	TDD
	3:3
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type2
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type2
	　
	　
	(TBD)

	17
	8.75
	1/4
	2
	TDD
	2:4
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type2
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type2
	　
	　
	(TBD)

	18
	8.75
	1/4
	3
	FDD
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type2
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type2
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type2
	　
	　
	N/A


Table X+2 – Frame Configuration and Indexing (7MHz channel bandwidth).

	No.
	BW
	CP
	Frame configuration index
	Duplex
	D:U
	WirelessMAN-

OFDMA` Support
	Subframe Type
	TTG /RTG
(s)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	DL Mix
	UL MUX
	UL Mix
	#0
	#1
	#2
	#3
	#4
	#5
	#6
	#7
	

	1
	7
	1/16
	0
	TDD
	4:2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type3
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	　
	　
	180

/ 60

	2
	7
	1/16
	1
	TDD
	3:3
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type3
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	　
	　
	180

/ 60

	3
	7
	1/16
	2
	TDD
	2:4
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type3
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	　
	　
	180

/ 60

	4
	7
	1/16
	3
	FDD
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	　
	　
	N/A

	5
	7
	1/8
	0
	TDD
	3:2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type2
	DL Type2
	UL Type1
	UL Type2
	
	
	
	188 

/ 60

	6
	7
	1/8
	1
	TDD
	2:3
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type2
	UL Type1
	UL Type2
	UL Type2
	
	
	
	188 

/ 60

	7
	7
	1/8
	2
	FDD
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type2
	D/U Type2
	D/U Type2
	D/U Type1
	
	
	
	N/A

	8
	7
	1/8
	3
	TDD
	3:2
	1:2 (1)
	FDM
	12:23
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	Not used
	
	
	
	188 

/ 60

	9
	7
	1/8
	4
	TDD
	3:2
	1:2 (1)
	TDM
	1:1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	Not used
	UL Type1
	Not used
	
	
	
	188 

/ 60

	10
	7
	1/4
	0
	TDD
	3:2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	　
	　
	　
	140 

/ 60

	11
	7
	1/4
	1
	TDD
	2:3
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	DL Type1
	DL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	UL Type1
	　
	　
	　
	140 

/ 60

	12
	7
	1/4
	2
	FDD
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type2
	D/U Type1
	D/U Type1
	　
	　
	　
	N/A


-------------------------------  Text End  ---------------------------------------------------
[Remedy 2: Modify the text in table 675, page 320, as follows.]
Table 675—S-SFH SP2 IE format

	Syntax
	Size (bit)
	Note

	…
	…
	…

	Duplexing mode
	1
	0b0: TDD

0b1: FDD

	Sub-Frame configuration index
(DL/UL ratio, duplexing mode)
	76
	The mapping between value of this index and frame configuration is listed in Table X, X+1, and X+2. 

	…
	…
	…
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